

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1806/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2002 in CRLA 265/88
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Karanwal, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

Hearing expedited.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER